CAJIBHUKHN 1 MAHXETbI
GLANDS AND COLLARS

HOL[F]:I:I;HHLI KomnuuecTBo Ha TIOArpyIIy Pa3Mepr, MM
No OGo3HaYCHUE Iie ’ Qnty per subgroup Dimensions, mm HauMeHoBarMe
Ref. caJlbHUKa [IPUMEHSETCS] Description
No Designation Subgroup | YA3-| YA3-| VA3-| VA3- d D D H P
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1 53-1005034 1002 1 1 - 1 54,4 80 61,5 10  CanpHUK HepeHUI KOIEHYATOrO Bajia
¢ TIPYXKMHOI1 B cOope
Crankshaft front gland with spring
in assy
D
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2108-1005160 1005 1 | - 1 80 100 - 10  CanbHUK KOJIEHYATOTO Baja 3aJHUI
C MPYXMHOI B cOope
Crankshaft rear gland with spring
in assy
d
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2101-1307013 1307 1 1 1 1 17,5 36,6 - 20,3 ManxeTa yIJIOTHUTEIbHAS
BOJSTHOTO Hacoca
Water pump sealing collar
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469-1602548 1602 1 1 1 1 13 234 21,7 7 ManHxeTa yIuIOTHUTEJIbHAs TOPILIHS

[JIaBHOTO IIMJIMHAPA
Master cylinder piston sealing collar
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24-1602516 1602 1 1 1 1 17,5 26 24,5 6,2 ManxeTa yIUIOTHUTEIbHASK TIOPLIHST
LIMIMHAPA BBIKIIOUSHHMS CLIETUICHHUS
Clutch release cylinder piston sealing
collar

469-1602554 1602 1 1 1 1 20 23 21 9 MaH:xeTa yIJIOTHATEIbHAS TIOPIITHS
[JIABHOTO LIMJIMHAPA
Master cylinder piston sealing collar

3151-1701045 1701 1 1 1 1 40 56 - 7 ManxeTa nepBUYHOIO Bajla KOPOOKU
1701* 1 1 1 1 nepemaqy
Gearbox input shaft collar
3741-1701210 1802 2 2 2 2 42 68 45 10 ManxeTa Baja MpuBoOIA 3aJHETO U
MepeHEro MOCTOB Pa3IaTOYHOI
KOPOOKM C TIPYKMHOI B cOope
Transfer box front and rear axle drive
shaft collar with spring in assy

469-2201028 2201 8 8 8 8 17,5 27,6 - 4,0 ManxeTa KpeCTOBUHBI KApAaHHOTO
2203 8 8 8 8 BaJia ¢ MPYXMHOM B cOope
Propeller shaft centre cross collar with
spring in assy
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1 1 36,5 50,5 - 6 Konbi1o ymioTHUTETEHOE caTbHUKA

1 1 CKOJIB3S11Ie1 BUJIKM KapIaHHOIO Baja
HapyxXHOe
Propeller shaft slip yoke gland outer
sealing ring

3741-2201088 2201 1 1 1 1 35,5 51 - 6 Kob110 ynioTHUTEIbHOE calbHUKA

2203 1 1 1 | CKOJIB3411IeH BUJIKY KapAaHHOTO Baja

BHYTPEHHSISI

Propeller shaft slip yoke gland inner

sealing ring

3741-2201085 2201 1
2203 1
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3160-2402052 2302 1 1 1 1 42 72 - 16,4 ManxeTa yIJIOTHUTEIbHAS

MepeIHETO U 3aIHETO MOCTOB

¢ Mpy>kMHaMu B cbope

Front and rear axle sealing collar with

springs in assy

m | D
|
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3160-2304052 2304 2 2 2 2 122 184 - 3,9 Manxeta MOBOPOTHOTO KyJiaka

Steering knuckle collar

D
a1]
(9) (9)
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3741-2304071 2304 2 2 2 2 30 50 - 10  Mamnxera KyJlaka IIapHHpa

C MPYXMHOM B cOOpe

Joint knuckle collar with spring in assy

I
3151-2905616 2905 2 2 2 2 15 32 - 11  CanpHUK IITOKA aMOPTU3aTOPa
13-2905616 2915 2 2 2 2 15 32 - 11 Shock absorber rod gland
H
| D | A

3151-2905646 2905 2 2 2 2 13 30 - 8  CaJbHUK LITOKA aMOPTU3aTOpa
13-2905614 2915 2 2 2 2 13 30 - 8 Shock absorber rod gland
2101-3501051 3501 4 4 4 4 48,5 54,5 - 3,3 KoJbll0 yIIJIOTHUTEIBHOE TTOPIITHST

KOJIECHOTO LIMJTMHAPA
Wheel cylinder piston sealing ring
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3741-3103038 3103 2 2 2 2 60 85 - 10  ManxerTa CTynuLbI KoJieca ¢
3104 2 2 2 2 MIPYXWHOM B cOope
Wheel hub collar with spring in assy
31601-3416430 3401 1 1 1 1 23 34,5 - 6 MaHxeTa BUJIKA
Yoke collar
et} ——

A
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32 - 7 Mamxeta
Collar

m i
8 8 8 8 98 15,0 - 3 CaJIbHUK MOMIIMITHMKA KapAaHHOTO

LIapHHUpa
Universal-joint bearing gland

3302-3401022 3401 1 1 1 1 20

469-3401156 3401

3505 2 2 2 2 9/100 29 27 7 MamnxeTa yrioTHUTe IbHasI
MEePBUYHOTO U BTOPUYHOTO
MOPIITHEH ITABHOTO IIWJIMHAPA
Master cylinder primary and secondary
piston sealing collar

469-3505035



3151-3510034

3151-3510114

3151-3510174

3151-3510060

31601-3401006

31601-3401254

31601-3401278

31601-3401509
24-10-3502051

3151-3510124

3510

3510

1

1

—_
—_

51,0

37,0

65,2

49,2

640 8

48 7

MamxeTa yIJIOTHUTEIbHAs! KopIyca
BaKyyMHOTO YCUJIUTEIS

Vacuum booster housing sealing collar
MaHxXeTa YINIOTHUTETbHAS KPBIIIKU
MepBUYHOI KaMepbl BAKYYMHOIO
YCUITUTETISI

Vacuum booster primary chamber
cover sealing collar

3510

3510

3401

3401

3401

3401

3502

3505

3510

1

10,0

438 45

VYIJIOTHUTEND HITOKA TOPIHEN
BaKyyMHOTO YCHJTUTEJIST
Vacuum booster piston rod seal

1

—_
—_

29 5

2,5

2,5

3,6

1,9

3,6

3,6

2,5

66,5

35

66,5

44

21,5

21,5

26,5

VIutoTHUTE b KJIATlaHa YIIPABIeHUS
BaKyyMHBIM YCUIIUTEJIEM
Vacuum booster control valve seal

KoJ1b110 ynaoTHUTEIbHOE KOpITyca
pacrpenenuTens

Distributor case sealing ring
Kosib110 yrioTHUTEIbHOE Basia
ceKTopa

Sector shaft sealing ring

KoJ1b110 yIIOTHUTEIBHOE OMOPBI
Bajla ceKTopa

Sector shaft support sealing ring
KoJib110 yIUIOTHUTEbHOE CTaKaHa
Cup sealing ring

Kosb110 yIIOTHUTETBHOE TTOPILHS
KOJIECHOTO LIMJIMHIPA TOPMO30B
Brake wheel cylinder piston sealing
ring

KoJb110 yIIOTHUTETBHOE TTOPILHS
TJIABHOTO LIWJIMHIPA

Master cylinder piston sealing ring
KoJ1b110 YIJIOTHUTEIBHOE MTOPIIHS
BaKyyMHOTO YCUJTUTEJISt

Vacuum booster piston sealing ring
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